November 2001 Bulletin No. 24F.1:WF
Shown with size 12 System 9000 FloVue(R)
Actuator, FIELDVUE Controller and 67CFR Airset
24000F Series Wafer Body Control Valve
This rugged type 316L stainless steel universal
wafer body barstock control valve mates with
ANSI and DIN line flange connections.  This very
compact package provides the connection

CAUTON: Pressure temperature ratings are limited to the values published in
ANSI B16.34 for the mating line flanges.
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
24  F
*Recommend using Fisher Flovue(R) System 9000
actuator when choosing 177 trim with DVC digital
positioners.
Molded Graphite Ribbon
Packing Kit (Optional)
ENVIRO-SEAL(R)
Packing Kit System
(Optional with size 54 actuator only)
Spring Loaded PTFE V-Ring
Packing Kit (Standard)
ACTUATOR
BODY
SERIES
PLUG
SERIES
CHARACTERISTIC
SEAT
LEAKAGE
WAFER
BODY
BONNET STYLE
32 102 Linear / Metal Seat IV Omit Standard
54 177* Mod.Equal % /PTFE Seat VI E Extended
70 577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI
9000 588 Equal % / Metal Seat IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
KEY
NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
13 Bushing Carbon Graphite
14 Packing Set PTFE
17 Belleville Spring ASTM B637 N07718
18 Bushing PEEK
19 Washer PTFE, Filled Gylon
KEY
NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
9 Spring ASTM A313 S30200
14 Packing Set PTFE
15 Guide Bushing
PTFE Lined Filament
wound Fiberglass
16 Washer ASTM A240 S31600
20 Spacer ASTM A582 S30300
KEY
NO.
DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
13 Bushing Carbon-Graphite
14 Packing Rings (4) Graphite
20 Spacer ASTM A582 S30300
TEMPERATURE
(OF)
WORKING
PRESSURE
(PSIG)
-320 to 100 1440
200 1240
300 1120
400 1025
450 990
500 955
550 927
600 900
650 890
700 870
750 855
800 845
850 835